1995 Assembly Resolution 30		
	ENGROSSED RESOLUTION	
,		

Relating to: the life and public service of Karl Anderson.

Whereas, Karl L. Anderson was born on March 18, 1924, in Madison; and Whereas, Karl married his partner in life, Mary Farley, on July 26, 1947, in Madison; and

Whereas, Karl was a loving and devoted father to 6 wonderful children, and cherished and adored his 6 grandchildren; and

Whereas, Karl honorably served in the U.S. army during World War II; and

Whereas, Karl had a great passion for the outdoors and was an avid fisherman; and

Whereas, Karl was a dedicated employe of the Wisconsin state assembly for 7 years; and

Whereas, Karl was truly a role model and an inspiration for all who were fortunate enough to know and work with him; now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the assembly, That the members of the Wisconsin assembly recognize the 7 years of effective service and friendship that Karl Anderson gave to them, express their sorrow at his death and extend their condolences to his family and many friends; and, be it further

Resolved, That the assembly chief clerk shall provide copies of this resolution to Karl Anderson's wife, Mary, and to his children: Scott Anderson, Jeffrey Anderson, Debra Anderson, Stacy Anderson, Rebecca Anderson and Jay Anderson.

State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin	Representative David T. Prosser, Jr. Speaker of the Assembly
Date	Charles R. Sanders Assembly Chief Clerk